

Asian Paints Limited Asian Paints House 6A, Shantinagar Santacruz (E) Mumbai 400 055

T: (022) 6218 1000 F: (022) 6218 1111

www.asianpaints.com

APL/SEC/35/2023-24/14

30th October 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500820

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ASIANPAINT

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Trading Plan under Regulation 5(5) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 5(5) of PIT Regulations read with Asian Paints Limited - Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report trading by Designated Persons (Code of Conduct), please find enclosed Trading Plan dated 30th October 2023 received from Mr. Milind Pawar, Designated Person of the Company.

This Trading Plan has been approved in accordance with the applicable provisions of PIT Regulations and Code of Conduct today, i.e., 30th October 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For **ASIAN PAINTS LIMITED**

R J JEYAMURUGAN **CFO, COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Date - 30th Oct 2023

To Compliance Officer Asian Paints Limited 6A Shantinagar, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 055

Sub: Trading plan in accordance with Regulation 5 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI PIT Regulations) and Asian Paints Limited – Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons (Code of Conduct)

Sir,

I, Milind Govind Pawar, Assistant Manager – New Products Support, Supply Chain, Asian Paints Limited (the Company) and Designated Person under the Code of Conduct, intend to deal in the securities of the Company and accordingly, I hereby submit the following trading plan for your approval:

S No	r. o.	No. of shares	Nature of transaction(s) (Purchase/ sale)	Trading Period
	1.	12 shares	Sale	20th May, 2024 to 24th May, 2024

I hereby undertake to not entail trading for the period between the twentieth trading day prior to the last day of any financial period for which results are required to be announced by the Company and the second trading day after the disclosure of such financial results.

I hereby undertake to not to trade in shares of the Company until any unpublished price sensitive information which would be in my possession becomes generally available before commencing execution of trade in shares.

I undertake to not entail trading, other than as provided by this trading plan, for a period of not less than twelve months, i.e. up to 19th May, 2025.

I hereby acknowledge to have fully understood my obligations under the SEBI PIT Regulations and the Code of Conduct and will unconditionally abide by the same.

I have not contravened the provisions of SEBI PIT Regulations and the Code of Conduct of the Company, as amended from time to time.

Name - Milind Govind Pawar Designation - Assistant Manager- NPS, Supply Chain Employee Code - P00111602

Encl: Undertaking

Classification: Public